W W W . I X Y S . C O M
TrenchMV™ Power MOSFETs
NEXT GENERATION POWER MOSFETs FROM 55V TO 100V
OCTOBER 2006
P O W E R  D E V I C E S
   Power MOSFET Discretes
 RF Power MOSFETs
  IGBT Discretes

D
S
G
Leads:
  1. Gate
  2, 3. Source
  4, 5. Drain
  6. Isolated
Leads:
  1, 5. Drain
  2, 4. Source
  3. Gate
  6. Isolated
  All leads and tabs are tin plated
  All leads and tabs are tin plated
IXTP64N055T 55 64 13.0 1420 37 80 1.15 130 TO-220
IXTY64N055T 55 64 13.0 1420 37 80 1.15 130 TO-252
IXTA90N055T 55 90 8.8 2500 61 70 0.85 176 TO-263
IXTP90N055T 55 90 8.8 2500 61 70 0.85 176 TO-220
IXTA110N055T 55 110 7.0 3080 67 70 0.65 230 TO-263
IXTA110N055T7 55 110 7.0 3080 67 70 0.65 230 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC110N055T 55 78 9.0 3080 67 70 1.50 100 ISOPLUS220
IXTP110N055T 55 110 7.0 3080 67 70 0.65 230 TO-220
IXTA182N055T 55 182 5.0 4850 114 70 0.42 360 TO-263
IXTA182N055T7 55 182 5.0 4850 114 70 0.42 360 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTH182N055T 55 182 5.0 4850 114 70 0.42 360 TO-247
IXTP182N055T 55 182 5.0 4850 114 70 0.42 360 TO-220
IXTQ182N055T 55 182 5.0 4850 114 70 0.42 360 TO-3P
IXTA220N055T 55 220 4.0 7200 158 70 0.35 430 TO-263
IXTA220N055T7 55 220 4.0 7200 158 70 0.35 430 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC220N055T 55 130 4.4 7200 158 70 1.00 150 ISOPLUS220
IXTH220N055T 55 220 4.0 7200 158 70 0.35 430 TO-247
IXTP220N055T 55 220 4.0 7200 158 70 0.35 430 TO-220
IXTQ220N055T 55 220 4.0 7200 158 70 0.35 430 TO-3P
IXTA240N055T 55 240 3.6 7600 170 70 0.31 480 TO-263
IXTA240N055T7 55 240 3.6 7600 170 70 0.31 480 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC240N055T 55 144 4.0 7600 170 70 1.00 150 ISOPLUS220
IXTH240N055T 55 240 3.6 7600 170 70 0.31 480 TO-247
IXTP240N055T 55 240 3.6 7600 170 70 0.31 480 TO-220
IXTQ240N055T 55 240 3.6 7600 170 70 0.31 480 TO-3P
IXTC280N055T 55 145 3.6 9800 200 70 0.96 160 ISOPLUS220
IXTF280N055T 55 150 3.5 9800 200 70 0.90 167 ISOPLUS i4-Pak
IXTH280N055T 55 280 3.2 9800 200 70 0.27 550 TO-247
IXTQ280N055T 55 280 3.2 9800 200 70 0.27 550 TO-3P
IXTV280N055T 55 280 3.2 9800 200 70 0.27 550 PLUS220
IXTV280N055TS 55 280 3.2 9800 200 70 0.27 550 PLUS220SMD
IXTL2x240N055T 55 2x150 4.0 7600 170 80 0.90 170 ISOPLUS i5-Pak
IXTP55N075T 75 55 19.5 1400 33 85 1.15 130 TO-220
IXTY55N075T 75 55 19.5 1400 33 85 1.15 130 TO-252
IXTA76N075T 75 76 12.0 2580 57 80 0.85 176 TO-263
IXTP76N075T 75 76 12.0 2580 57 80 0.85 176 TO-220
IXTA98N075T 75 98 10.0 3100 80 100 0.75 200 TO-263
IXTA98N075T7 75 98 10.0 3100 80 100 0.75 200 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTP98N075T 75 98 10.0 3100 80 100 0.75 200 TO-220
IXTA160N075T 75 160 6.0 4950 112 80 0.42 360 TO-263
IXTA160N075T7 75 160 6.0 4950 112 80 0.42 360 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTH160N075T 75 160 6.0 4950 112 80 0.42 360 TO-247
IXTP160N075T 75 160 6.0 4950 112 80 0.42 360 TO-220
IXTQ160N075T 75 160 6.0 4950 112 80 0.42 360 TO-3P
IXTA200N075T 75 200 5.0 6800 160 80 0.35 430 TO-263
IXTA200N075T7 75 200 5.0 6800 160 80 0.35 430 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC200N075T 75 110 5.5 6800 160 80 1.00 150 ISOPLUS220
IXTH200N075T 75 200 5.0 6800 160 80 0.35 430 TO-247
IXTP200N075T 75 200 5.0 6800 160 80 0.35 430 TO-220
IXTQ200N075T 75 200 5.0 6800 160 80 0.35 430 TO-3P
IXTA220N075T 75 220 4.5 7700 165 80 0.31 480 TO-263
IXTA220N075T7 75 220 4.5 7700 165 80 0.31 480 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC220N075T 75 115 5.0 7700 165 80 1.00 150 ISOPLUS220
IXTH220N075T 75 220 4.5 7700 165 80 0.31 480 TO-247
IXTP220N075T 75 220 4.5 7700 165 80 0.31 480 TO-220
IXTQ220N075T 75 220 4.5 7700 165 80 0.31 480 TO-3P
IXTC250N075T 75 128 4.4 9900 200 90 0.96 160 ISOPLUS220
IXTF250N075T 75 130 4.4 9900 200 80 0.90 167 ISOPLUS i4-Pak
IXTH250N075T 75 250 4.0 9900 200 80 0.27 550 TO-247
IXTQ250N075T 75 250 4.0 9900 200 80 0.27 550 TO-3P
IXTV250N075T 75 250 4.0 9900 200 80 0.27 550 PLUS220
IXTV250N075TS 75 250 4.0 9900 200 80 0.27 550 PLUS220SMD
IXTL2x220N075T 75 2x125 5.0 7700 165 80 0.90 170 ISOPLUS i5-Pak
TrenchMV™ (55V-100V) Power MOSFETs
Part Number  VDSS ID (cont)  RDS(on) Max  Ciss Qg trr RthJC  Pd Package
 Max Tc=25°C Tc=25°C Typ Typ Typ Max (W) Type

Types V, C
PLUS220
ISOPLUS220TM
Type V ...S
PLUS220SMD
Type Q
TO-3P
Type Y
TO-252
(D-Pak)
Type P ...M
Overmolded TO-220
Part Number  VDSS ID (cont)  RDS(on) Max  Ciss Qg trr RthJC  Pd Package
 Max Tc=25°C Tc=25°C Typ Typ Typ Max (W) Type
 (V) (A) (mΩ) (pF) (nC) (ns) (°C/W)
IXTP50N085T 85 50 23.0 1460 34 90 1.15 130 TO-220
IXTY50N085T 85 50 23.0 1460 34 90 1.15 130 TO-252
IXTA70N085T 85 70 13.5 2570 59 90 0.85 176 TO-263
IXTP70N085T 85 70 13.5 2570 59 90 0.85 176 TO-220
IXTA88N085T 85 88 11.0 3140 69 90 0.65 230 TO-263
IXTA88N085T7 85 88 11.0 3140 69 90 0.65 230 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTP88N085T 85 88 11.0 3140 69 90 0.65 230 TO-220
IXTA152N085T 85 152 7.0 5500 114 90 0.42 360 TO-263
IXTA152N085T7 85 152 7.0 5500 114 90 0.42 360 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTH152N085T 85 152 7.0 5500 114 90 0.42 360 TO-247
IXTP152N085T 85 152 7.0 5500 114 90 0.42 360 TO-220
IXTQ152N085T 85 152 7.0 5500 114 90 0.42 360 TO-3P
IXTA180N085T 85 180 5.5 7500 170 90 0.35 430 TO-263
IXTA180N085T7 85 180 5.5 7500 170 90 0.35 430 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC180N085T 85 102 6.1 7500 170 90 1.00 150 ISOPLUS220
IXTH180N085T 85 180 5.5 7500 170 90 0.35 430 TO-247
IXTP180N085T 85 180 5.5 7500 170 90 0.35 430 TO-220
IXTQ180N085T 85 180 5.5 7500 170 90 0.35 430 TO-3P
IXTA200N085T 85 200 5.0 7500 160 90 0.31 480 TO-263
IXTA200N085T7 85 200 5.0 7500 160 90 0.31 480 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC200N085T 85 107 5.5 7600 160 90 1.00 150 ISOPLUS220
IXTH200N085T 85 200 5.0 7600 160 90 0.31 480 TO-247
IXTP200N085T 85 200 5.0 7600 160 90 0.31 480 TO-3P
IXTQ200N085T 85 200 5.0 7600 160 90 0.31 480 TO-220
IXTC230N085T 85 120 4.6 9900 187 90 0.96 160 ISOPLUS220
IXTF230N085T 85 125 4.9 9900 187 90 0.90 167 ISOPLUS i4-Pak
IXTH230N085T 85 230 4.4 9900 187 90 0.27 550 TO-247
IXTQ230N085T 85 230 4.4 9900 187 90 0.27 550 TO-3P
IXTV230N085T 85 230 4.4 9900 187 90 0.27 550 PLUS220
IXTV230N85TS 85 230 4.4 9900 187 90 0.27 550 PLUS220SMD
IXTL2x200N085T 85 2x112 5.5 7600 160 90 0.90 170 ISOPLUS i5-Pak
IXTP44N10T 100 44 30.0 1262 33 100 1.15 130 TO-220
IXTY44N10T 100 44 30.0 1262 33 100 1.15 130 TO-252
IXTA60N10T 100 60 18.0 2520 49 100 0.85 176 TO-263
IXTP60N10T 100 60 18.0 2520 49 100 0.85 176 TO-220
IXTA80N10T 100 80 14.0 3040 60 100 0.65 230 TO-263
IXTA80N10T7 100 80 14.0 3040 60 100 0.65 230 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTP80N10T 100 80 14.0 3040 60 100 0.65 230 TO-220
IXTA130N10T 100 130 9.0 4800 104 100 0.42 360 TO-263
IXTA130N10T7 100 130 9.0 4800 104 100 0.42 360 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTH130N10T 100 130 9.0 4800 104 100 0.42 360 TO-247
IXTP130N10T 100 130 9.0 4800 104 100 0.42 360 TO-220
IXTQ130N10T 100 130 9.0 4800 104 100 0.42 360 TO-3P
IXTA160N10T 100 160 7.0 6600 132 100 0.35 430 TO-263
IXTA160N10T7 100 160 7.0 6600 132 100 0.35 430 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC160N10T 100 86 7.7 6600 132 100 1.00 150 ISOPLUS220
IXTH160N10T 100 160 7.0 6600 132 100 0.35 430 TO-247
IXTP160N10T 100 160 7.0 6600 132 100 0.35 430 TO-220
IXTQ160N10T 100 160 7.0 6600 132 100 0.35 430 TO-3P
IXTA180N10T 100 180 6.4 6900 151 100 0.31 480 TO-263
IXTA180N10T7 100 180 6.4 6900 151 100 0.31 480 7-Lead D2-Pak
IXTC180N10T 100 90 7.0 6900 151 100 1.00 150 ISOPLUS220
IXTH180N10T 100 180 6.4 6900 151 100 0.31 480 TO-247
IXTP180N10T 100 180 6.4 6900 151 100 0.31 480 TO-220
IXTQ180N10T 100 180 6.4 6900 151 100 0.31 480 TO-3P
IXTC200N10T 100 101 6.0 7200 220 130 0.96 160 ISOPLUS220
IXTF200N10T 100 103 6.0 8500 152 100 0.96 167 ISOPLUS i4-Pak
IXTH200N10T 100 200 5.5 8500 152 100 0.27 550 TO-247
IXTN200N10T 100 200 5.4 7200 220 130 0.30 500 SOT-227B
IXTQ200N10T 100 200 5.5 8500 152 100 0.27 550 TO-3P
IXTV200N10T 100 200 5.5 7200 220 130 0.30 500 PLUS220
IXTV200N10TS 100 200 5.5 7200 220 130 0.30 500 PLUS220SMD
IXTL2x180N10T 100 2x100 7.0 6900 151 100 0.90 170 ISOPLUS i5-Pak
• TrenchMV, ISOPLUS, ISOPLUS220, ISOPLUS264, ISOPLUS i4-Pak and ISOPLUS i5-Pak are trademarks of IXYS Corporation. SIL-PAD is a trademark of Berquist Co.